UNOFFICIAL COPifymmyiing

Doc#: 1202608353 Fee: $40.00
Eugene "Qene" Maoore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date; 01/26/2012 03:28 PM Pg: 1of 2

? 9@/1%
@3 LINE OF CREDIT

LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This is a/L.0an Modification and Extension Agreement (“Agreement”) dated as of DECEMBER 02, 2011
by and between A.3 GMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK (“Mortgagee™) and JAMES J PRUSAK AND
CYNTHIA J PRUSAK/ 1S WIFE (“Mortgagor™).

Mortgagee has hereto.ore made a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of TWO HUNDRED
THIRY-TWO THOUSAND AND . 5/100 DOL S,($232,000.00). Mortgagor’s obligation to repay said loan is
evidenced by o (eember 8, 2006 (“Note™) and is secured by a mortgage (“Mortgage”) dated
December 1832006 and recorded 01/09/2007 in the Rgcorder’s Office of COOK County Illinois as Document No,
0700908082 rportgaging, granting and cunveying to Mortgagee that certain parcel of land, and the improvements
in CQOK County, Illinois and 14gall

XGHER AND HENRY'S TINLLY MEADOWS UNIT NO. 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE WEST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SZCTION 24, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

P.LN#27-24-114-008.
Which has the address of 7900 W 16157 ST.. TINLEY PARK, IL " fu477

Said Note and Mortgage are hereinafter referred to as the “Loan Documeits™.

Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extend the maturity date of the Ncte aud Mortgage and Mortgagee is
willing to extend the maturity date of the Note and Mortgage on the terms and conli*iops set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein set forth, the partics hersto acknowledge and
agree as follows:

The balance of the principai indebtedness remaining from time to time outstandiag shall hereafter
bear interest at the rate of PRIME MINUS %% (.25) percent per annum.

1
1.

2. Commencing JANUARY 15, 2012 and on the 15" day of each successive month thereafter until
the maturity date set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly installments of interest only.

3. Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire principal balance then outstanding
and all accrued interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on DECEMBER 135, 2016 (the
“Maturity Date™).

4. None of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this

Agreement and this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Documents upon
the property covered thereby.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Mortgagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in full force and
effect, except as they have been expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement. in other
respects not inconsistent with this Agreement, the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby
ratified and reconfirmed.

N
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Agreement, . v

/
s

JAMES JPRUSAK /7] ;

A R i f’
Y AN el
C¥NTHIA J PRUSAK

]

e/

b} k:" ,."‘ Z
State of Nlinois, County of COOK

I, the undcriigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that JAMES J
PRUSAKAND CYUTHA Y PRUSAK, 13s WIrC personally kaown t¢ mc o be the same person {g) whaose
name(s) is subscribed to-thé Ieregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the caid instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my haiid and-official seal,

Notary Public - State of lliinois

My Commission Expires; My Commission Expires Oct 7, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has execited this Agreement.
A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

v

fi

BY: “._}5\.4 YL} L )?:: ¥y \"\1:.‘;, L i LY

State of Hlinois, County of COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do fierzoy-Certify that, DONNA J.
MANUEL, SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT of A_J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared beft= me this day in person,
and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, tor the uses and
purposes therein set forth,

Givefx under 'mz Tiand and 6ffictalseat "’“‘j
11 'E‘[.‘],;r‘ e LWL R re oy
BER A ., DALY I !

 DOROTHY M .« ! v / Y .
5 [ : RIA g MU/ i/fi‘, ’Iéif’{x«-—--w—)

{ Notary Puv 2 nY (inos
Wy Come® s aniimpnyd

. .TMN T T e oy s
My Commission Expires:

Prepared by:
A.J. Smith Federal Savings Bank
Loan #020-9125905

B R S B AP

Lo

e B S G £



